

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

General Education - Judgment Dated 20.01.2012 in WP(C) No.20692/10 filed by Smt. Majeeda Beegum, Sewing Teacher, All Saints High School, Puthayam, Karukone, Kollam District - complied - Orders Issued.

GENERAL EDUCATION (J) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(MS) No. 151/12/G.Edn

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram.16.05.2012.

Read:-

- (1) G.O.(P)No.199/11/G.Edn
- dated: 01.10.2011.
- (2) Judgment dated 20.01.2012 in WP(C) No.20692 of 2010.
- (3) G.O.(P) No. 116/2012/G.Edn dated: 12.04.2012.

ORDER

As per GO read as 1st paper above Government have approved a comprehensive package, for introducing a scientific method for appointment and deployment of teachers in Aided Schools. As per the Judgment read above, the Hon'ble High Court have directed Government to examine the eligibility of Smt. Majeeda Beegum to grant protection in the light of the Teachers Package order. Vide GO read as 3rd paper above, Government have approved the list of 127 specialist teachers who are working in the schools without sanctioned posts and salary for the last few years.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for including the name of Smt. Majeeda Beegum, Sewing Teacher (HS), All Saints High School, Puthayam, Karukone.P.O., Kollam in the list of specialist teachers appended to the GO read as 3rd paper above. The direction in WPC 20692/10 is thus complied with.

The GO read as 3^{rd} paper above stands modified to the above extend.

(By Order of the Governor)
M. SIVASANKAR
Secretary to Govt.

To

The Director of Public Instruction, Thiruvananthapuram

The District Educational Officer, Punalur

The Accountant General (Audit)/(Accounts), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Advocate General, Ernakulam.

General Education (K) Department (vide UO(F)No.76372/K3/11/G.Edn)

Smt. Majeeda Beegum, Sewing Teacher, All Saints High School, Puthayam,

Karukone, Kollam District SF/OC.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer